Evaluation Board for Power Management
Unit for Imaging Modules
     EVAL-ADP5020
Rev. 0
Evaluation boards are only intended for device evaluation and not for production purposes.
Evaluation boards are supplied “as is” and without warranties of any kind, express, implied, or
statutory including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patents or other

  EVAL-ADP5020
Rev. 0 | Page 21 of 24
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4.
Description
Reference
Designator Qty Manufacturer/Vendor Part Number
Daughterboard
Capacitor, MLCC, 10 μF, 6.3 V, 0603, X5R C2, C5, C11 3 Taiyo Yuden JMK107BJ106MA
Capacitor, MLCC, 1 μF, 6.3 V, 0402, X5R C4  1 Taiyo Yuden LMK105BJ105MV
Capacitor, MLCC, 4.7 μF, 6.3 V, 0603, X5R C3 1 Taiyo Yuden JMK107BJ475MA
Capacitor, MLCC, 2.2 μF, 6.3 V, 0402, X5R C6, C7 2 Taiyo Yuden JMK105BJ225MV
Capacitor, MLCC, 1 μF, 6.3 V, 0402, X5R C8, C9, C10 3 Panasonic ECJ-1VF1A105Z
Inductor, 2.2 μH L1 1 Taiyo Yuden BRL2518T2R2M
Inductor, 2.2 μH L2 1 Taiyo Yuden BRL2012T2R2M
Inductor, 2.2 μH L3 (alternative to L1) 1 Coilcraft LPS4012
Resistor, 10 kΩ, 1%, 0402 R1, R2 2 Vishay Dale CRCW04021002F
Resistor, 10 Ω, 1%, 0403 R4 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF10
Resistor, 49.9 Ω, 1%, 0404 R5 1 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF49.9
ADP5020, 20-Lead LFCSP, 4 mm × 4 mm U1 1 Analog Devices, Inc. ADP5020
Header 0.100, Double-Row 10 Pins J5, J6 2 SAMTEC SSW-110-03-G-D
Header 0.100, Single, STR, 2 Pins LK10, LK12, LK13,
LK15
4 Sullins Electronics, Inc./3M S1012-36-ND
Header 0.100, Single, STR, 3 Pins JP1, JP3 to JP5 4 Sullins Electronics, Inc./3M S1012-36-ND
Motherboard
Capacitor, MLCC, 100 nF, 10 V, 0402, X5R C2, C4, C7, C9, C11,
C13, C12, C21, C22,
C26, C27, C28
11 Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. GRM155R61A104KA01B
Capacitor, MLCC, 10 μF, 6.3 V, 0805, X5R C1, C3, C8 3 Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. GRM21BR60J106K
Capacitor, MLCC, 6.2 pF, 0402, NP0 C10, C16 2 Vishay/Panasonic ECJ-OEC1H0600
Capacitor, MLCC, 2.2 μF, 10 V, 0603, X5R C14, C15, C17, C18,
C19, C20, C23, C24
8 Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. GRM188R61A225K
Capacitor, MLCC, 47 μF, 6.3 V, 1206, X5R C25 1 Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. GRM32ER61C476K
Red LED, 0402, SMD D4, D19, D21,  3 Lumex Inc. SML-LX0402SIC-TR
Green LED, 0402, SMD D1, D5, D20 3 Lumex Inc. SML-LX0402SUGC-TR
White LED, 0402, SMD D7, D9 2 Lumex Inc. LTW-170TK
Triple Schottky Diode, SC70 D22 1 Diodes, Inc. BAT54TW-7-F
USB ESD Protector D23, D24 2 Bourns CG0603MLC-05E
Resistor, 680 Ω, 1%, 0402, SMD R1, R3, R5, R7, R13,
R15, R18
7 Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW04026810F
Resistor, 47 Ω, 1%, 0402, SMD R16 1 Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW04024700F
Resistor, 100 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD R17, R19, R22 3 Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW04021003F
Resistor, 15.4 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD R23 1 Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW04021542F
Resistor, 31.6 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD R26 1 Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW04023162F
Resistor, 0 Ω, 1%, 0402, SMD R36 1 Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW04020000Z0ED
Resistor, 1 MΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD R30, R31, R32, R34,
R35
5 Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW04021004F
Resistor, 10 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD R21, R24, R25, R27,
R37
5 Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW040210022F
Resistor, 2.2 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD R28, R29, R33 3 Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW040222021F
Resistor, 46.4 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD R20 1 Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW04024642FF
IC MCU USB Periph High SPD-56QFN U4 1 Cypress Semiconductor Corp CY7C68013A
Microchip Serial EEPROM-64K, MSOP8 U8 1 Microchip M24LC64 or 24AA64